

# NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING/MEETING

Mission Statement: The City of Baker School System shall provide a quality education for all students by creating a learning community that will prepare them for their roles as life-long learners and high-achieving citizens in a global society.

Notice Posted:	Ti	ime:
I. A public <u>hearing</u> will be held as follows:		
DATE: TIME: PLACE OF MEETING:	August 2, 2016 6:00 p.m. City of Baker School Board O 14750 Plank Road Baker, Louisiana	Office

## Open Public Hearing:

- 1. A Public Hearing will be held to consider approval of the City of Baker School Board Proposed Operating Budget for 2016-2017.
- 2. Public questions or comments.

Close Public Hearing.

### II. A public meeting will be held as follows:

DATE: August 2, 2016

TIME: 6:15 p.m. or immediately after Public Hearing

PLACE OF MEETING: City of Baker School Board Office

14750 Plank Road Baker, Louisiana

## **AGENDA**

Call to Order
Roll Call
Silent Meditation
Pledge of Allegiance
Welcome of Visitors

Swearing in of Mr. Calvin Dees, new City of Baker School Board Member for District 5 Consideration and Approval of Agenda (Action)

Consideration and Approval of Minutes from the Meeting of July 26, 2016 (Action)

### **Old Business:**

None

#### **New Business:**

- Adoption of City of Baker School Board 2016-2017 Operating Budget (Action) (Supt. Brister/Mrs. Stewart)
- Consideration and Approval of Superintendent's Personnel Actions (Action) (Supt. Brister/Mr. Grisby)
- 3. Consideration and Approval of City of Baker School System Pupil Progression Plan for 2016-2017 (Action) (Supt. Brister/Dr. Perry)
- 4. Presentation: Academic Expectations for the 2016-2017 School Year (Dr. Domingue)
- 5. Announcements:
  - a. Superintendent's Remarks
  - b. Date of Next Meeting -- September 6, 2016
- 6. Adjournment

In accordance with the American with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Debbie Davis-Dedeaux at 225-778-2362 describing the assistance that is necessary.